

INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL OF VIENNA

Wagramer Strasse 175 / Panethgasse 6a 1220 Vienna, Austria Tel. +431 25122 / Fax +43 1 25122 1518 office@icsv.at / www.icsv.at

Tuition & Fees Schedule 2019-2020

INITIAL FEES (New Students Only)

Non-refundable Application Fee: €275 Non-refundable Registration Fee: €750

TUITION FEE

The tuition fee covers the costs of classroom instruction, in-school supervision, curriculum textbooks on loan, supplies, educational materials, standardized testing, professional development for staff, IB teacher certification, and ICSV library privileges and subscriptions.

CAPITAL FEE

The annual capital fee covers the costs related to ICSV's building and grounds: mortgage, utilities, maintenance, and improvements.

ADDITIONAL FEE

The additional fee covers the costs of required field trips, class trips, all-school events, student activities, yearbook publication, and graduation activities.

	Tuition Fee	Capital & Additional Fee	Annual Total
Primary	€ 11,680	€ 1,900	€ 13,580
Grade I-5	€ 11,680	€ 1,940	€ 13,620
Grade 6-8	€ 13,540	€ 2,040	€ 15,580
Grade 9-10	€ 14,480	€ 2,120	€ 16,600
Grade	€ 14,480	€ 2,180	€ 16,660
Grade 12	€ 14,480	€ 2,440	€ 16,920

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES

Supplemental fees are charged, as applicable and cover the costs for the Student Support Services, ELL (English Language Learner), IB programs, sport participations, the school's lunch program, and college entrance exams.

English Language Learner (ELL) (Elementary) ELLI: Extended Support ELL2: Regular Support	€I,880 €I,480
English Language Learner (ELL) (Secondary) ELLI: Extended Support ELL3: General Support	€I,880 €I,180
Learning Support (Elementary)	
LSI: Intensive Support	€1,740
LS2: Directed Studies	€1,180
LS3: Supported Study	€ 640
LS4: One on one individualized support	€7,810
Learning Support (Secondary)	
LS2: Directed Studies	€1,180
LS3: Supported Study Hall/Tutoring	€ 640
LS4: One on one individualized support	€7,810

MULTIPLE STUDENT DISCOUNT

Families with three children concurrently enrolled at ICSV will be granted a tuition discount equal to ten percent (10%) of the third child's tuition fees. For the fourth and each subsequent child, the discount increases to twenty percent (20%).

TUITION & FEES PAYMENT OPTIONS

Invoices will be sent out on the 15th of each month prior to the due date.

- A. One total payment: due October 1st
- B. Two semester payments: due September 1st and February 1st
- C. Quarterly payments: due September 1st, November 1st, February 1st, and April 1st
- D. Ten monthly payments: due each month, September through June*

* Note that the monthly payment option requires direct debit bank draft, with the monthly payment drafted on the 5th day of each month, September through June.

LATE PAYMENT

Tuition must be paid in accordance to the Enrollment Contract signed when enrolling or reenrolling the student. Students of families behind on payments for more than a quarter will be dis-enrolled and the schooling contract terminated by way of a notice in writing to the parent/guardian.

WITHDRAWAL

A written request for student withdrawal must be submitted thirty (30) days before the student's expected last day of attendance. All the school fees for the current month of attendance must be paid and school resources must be returned before official student records are released. Student records will not be released until all tuition and fees have been fully paid.

BANK INFORMATION

FOR FURTHER IFORMATION

Please contact us at <u>finance@icsv.at</u>

Bankhaus Krentschker IBAN: AT42 1952 0018 0009 3831 BIC/Swift: KRECAT2G